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Reference Produit Objet
Malachit d leuk lachit
2022.4031 fish and products thereof 2 ac. e greer.'n an. e oma.ac e
green in pangasius filet from Vietnam
thorized pesticid id
2022.4029 fruits and vegetables unau .orlze _pejs ciae r_es.| ues
carbendazim and imidacloprid in lychees
2022.4027 ices and desserts Ethylene oxide in vanilla ice cream
2022.4026 fish and products thereof =~ Cadmium in sardines in sunflower oil
2022.4025 herbs and spices Aflatoxins in ground orga.nic tonka beans
from Brazil
2022.4023 herbs and spices Salmonella spp in tah.ini.sesame paste
from Ethiopia
LU PRINCE BISCUIT CHOCOLATE 130G
2022.4022 cereals and bakery ha.s !ncorrectly bee.n labeled as
products containing traces of milk. The product
contains milk as an ingredient
2022.4020 poultry meat and poultry Salmonella |n.fant|s (.:Ietected in raw
meat products chicken fillets
2022.4018 other foo.d product / Unauthonzec.i novel food (.Ph’yllanthlus
mixed emblica) from Pakistan
2022.4016 other foo.d product / Unauthorized novel fooFI (banana
mixed blossom) from Thailand
2022.4015 cereals and bakery Salmonella spp |r:n sefame seeds from
products Nigeria
2022.4011 cereals and bakery Pesticide re5|d.ues. Trlcyclazc.JIe and
products Hexaconazole in rice from Vietnam
2022.4010 prepared dishes and Iprodione in ready meal from Republic

snacks of Korea

Week 27 - 2022

Date

08/07/22

08/07/22

08/07/22

08/07/22
08/07/22

08/07/22

08/07/22

08/07/22
08/07/22
08/07/22
08/07/22
08/07/22

08/07/22
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Notifié par

Norway

Italy

France

Norway
Germany

Germany

Denmark

Ireland
Spain
Spain
Spain

Norway

Germany

* Informations fournies par Phytocontrol

Notification Réglementation

information notification for
attention

information notification for
attention

alert notification
information notification for
attention

alert notification

alert notification

alert notification

information notification for
attention

border rejection notification
border rejection notification

border rejection notification

information notification for
attention

alert notification
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* Informations fournies par Phytocontrol
Reference Produit Objet Date Notifié par Notification Réglementation
chilled buffalo meat from Italy which has
2022.4007 meat and meat products not not L.mdergone stljfficient w.it.hdrawal 08/07/22 Italy information not.ification for
(other than poultry) period for veterinary medicine attention
(oxytetracycline)
Is and bak Unauthorised pesticid id
2022.4005 cereals and bakery “nauthorised pesticice residue 08/07/22 Finland border rejection notification
products Imidaclopride in rice from Pakistan
2022.4001 meat and meat products Salmonella S.pp. detected in Stuffed Pork 08/07/22 reland information not.ification for
(other than poultry) Fillet from Ireland attention
dietetic foods, food Unauthorised substance
2022.4000 supplements and fortified methylhexanamine in food supplemet 08/07/22 Bulgaria alert notification
foods from Poland
nuts, nut products and
2022.3998 sZeds Aflatoxins in peanuts from Egypt 08/07/22 Germany border rejection notification
It tand It Sal lla Enteritidis in f hick
2022.3996 poultry meat and poultry saimonefia Enteritidis In frozen chicken 08/07/22 Poland alert notification
meat products meat from Poland
2022.3995 herbs and spices Chlorpyrifos in hibiscus from Nigeria 08/07/22 Croatia border rejection notification
information notification for follow-
2022.3993 feed materials Salmonella in meat meal from Belgium 08/07/22 Belgium up
Salmonella enterica ser. Agona in information notification for follow
2022.3992 feed materials organic soybean cake from China, via 08/07/22 Sweden u
Netherlands P
2022.3987 poultry meat and poultry Salmonella infantis in fresh chicken 08/07/22 Poland information not.ification for
meat products elements from Poland attention
information notification for follow-
2022.3983 feed materials Chlorpyrifos in maize 07/07/22 Portugal up
dietetic foods, food unauthorised novel food ingredient . i o
. K K information notification for
2022.3982 supplements and fortified huperzine A in food supplement from 07/07/22 Poland )
. attention
foods Poland offered online
2022.3975 herbs and spices Flonicamid in tea from China 07/07/22 Hungary border rejection notification
nuts, nut products and Aflatoxins in pistachio kernels without
2022.3971 P P 07/07/22 Germany border rejection notification

seeds shell from Kyrgyzstan
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2022.3970

2022.3969

2022.3968

2022.3967

2022.3964

2022.3962

2022.3960

2022.3959

2022.3958

2022.3957

2022.3953

2022.3946

2022.3945

2022.3944

dietetic foods, food
supplements and fortified
foods

Mucuna Pruriens seed extract in food
supplement from UK

Listeria monocytogenes in frozen
smoked salmon from the Netherlands
Salmonella Typhimurium Detected in

Milled Brown Flaxseed from United

fish and products thereof

nuts, nut products and

seeds §
Kingdom
et food Non athorized additives: E100 E150a in
P feed for dogs.

Listeria monocytogenes (presence
/125g) in chilled roll sausages from
Germany
High level of mercury in frozen shark
from Spain

meat and meat products
(other than poultry)

fish and products thereof

nuts, nut products and
P Aflatoxins in pistachios from Turkiye
seeds
) Lambda-cyhalothrin and malathion
fruits and vegetables i .
organic sweet potatoes from Spain
nuts, nut products and o
Aflatoxins in peanuts from Egypt
seeds P gyp
quinclorac (0,12+/- 0,06 mg/kg) in frozen

fruits and vegetables X
cranberry from United States

fish and products thereof Histamine in mackerel

High content of Ochratoxin A in organic
dried figs from Turkey
2-Chloroethanol in spice mixture from
India

fruits and vegetables

herbs and spices

meat and meat products

Salmonella in Beef from Australia
(other than poultry)

Week 27 - 2022

Date
07/07/22
07/07/22
07/07/22
07/07/22
07/07/22

07/07/22
07/07/22
07/07/22
07/07/22
07/07/22
07/07/22
06/07/22
06/07/22

06/07/22
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Notifié par

Poland

Switzerland

Ireland

Spain

Denmark

Czech Republic

Germany

Germany

Germany

Poland

Netherlands

Italy

Germany

Netherlands

* Informations fournies par Phytocontrol

Notification

information notification for
attention

alert notification

information notification for
attention

border rejection notification

alert notification

alert notification

border rejection notification

information notification for
attention

border rejection notification

border rejection notification

information notification for
attention

border rejection notification

border rejection notification

information notification for follow-

up

Réglementation




Reference

2022.3942

2022.3941

2022.3940

2022.3938

2022.3937

2022.3935

2022.3934

2022.3933

2022.3932

2022.3931

2022.3930

2022.3929

Ja———
Phytocontrol

Laboratoire d'analyses

European
Commission

RASFF Portal

Produit Objet

fruits and vegetables Ervilhas-de-angola c?ntaminadas por
cadmio
cereals and bakery
products
dietetic foods, food
supplements and fortified

foods

Ochratoxin A in Rice India Ref: 22063782

unauthorised novel food ingredient
huperzine A in food supplement from UK

Histamine in Mackerel from the

fish and products th f
ish and products thereo Netherlands

poultry meat and poultry  Salmonella enteritidis in chilled chicken
meat products breast strips from the Netherlands

Salmonella spp. in dried parsley from
Egypt
Pinnatoxins in fresh mussels from the
Netherlands
Unauthorised substance chlorfenapyr
(0.018 mg/kg - ppm) in peppers
(Capsicum spp.) from Thailand
Unauthorised substance chlorfenapyr
and mepronil in peppers (Capsicum spp.)
from Thailand
Unauthorised substance pyridaben
(0.026 mg/kg - ppm) in peppers
(Capsicum spp.) from Thailand
Unauthorised substance lambda-
cyhalothrin (0.56 mg/kg - ppm) in
peppers (Capsicum spp.) from Uganda

herbs and spices

bivalve molluscs and
products thereof

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

Methamidophos, acephate and

fruits and vegetables
& permethrin in drumsticks from India

Week 27 - 2022

Date
06/07/22

06/07/22
06/07/22
06/07/22
06/07/22

06/07/22

06/07/22

06/07/22

06/07/22

06/07/22

06/07/22

06/07/22
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Notifié par
Portugal

Netherlands

Poland

Belgium

‘uropean Commissiol

Poland

Belgium

Switzerland

Switzerland

Switzerland

Switzerland

Switzerland

* Informations fournies par Phytocontrol

Notification

border rejection notification
border rejection notification

information notification for
attention

information notification for
attention

information notification for
attention

border rejection notification

information notification for

attention

border rejection notification

border rejection notification

border rejection notification

border rejection notification

border rejection notification

Réglementation
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* Informations fournies par Phytocontrol

Reference Produit Objet Date Notifié par Notification Réglementation
Unauthorised substances lambda-
cyhalothrin, Thiamethoxam and
2022.3928 fruits and vegetables y . X 06/07/22 Switzerland border rejection notification
Clothianidine in peppers (Capsicum spp.)
from Uganda
Unauthorised substance lambda-
2022.3927 fruits and vegetables cyhalothrine (1.2 mg/kg - ppm) in 06/07/22 Switzerland border rejection notification
peppers (Capsicum spp.) from Uganda
nuts, nut products and High aflatoxin content in groundnuts
2022.3926 P & . & 06/07/22 Hungary border rejection notification
seeds from China
Dithiocarbamates in grape leaves from
2022.3925 fruits and vegetables TUrki\g/e P 06/07/22 Germany border rejection notification
It tand It Sal lla Enteritidis and Cli
2022.3922 poultry meat and poultry saimonefia Enteritidis anc group &= 1n 06/07/22 Poland alert notification
meat products chicken neck skins from Poland
E. coli in Laguiole cheese product from information notification for
2022.3918 milk and milk products & P 06/07/22 Denmark ,
France attention
ther food product All t tioned in the official
2022.3916 other food product / ereens not mentioned in the otticia 06/07/22 Belgium alert notification
mixed language of the country in the PAL
nuts, nut products and o R L L.
2022.3915 seeds aflatoxin in Indian groundnuts 06/07/22 Netherlands border rejection notification
Detection of Listeria monocytogenes in
2022.3914 milk and milk products Burrata Yiog 05/07/22 France alert notification
2022.3913 cereals and bakery Too high .content of f:oumarin in 05/07/22 Estonia information notification for follow-
products Cinnamon sticks up
cereals and bakery L information notification for
2022.3912 acrylamide in Crunchy haverkoek 05/07/22 Netherlands .
products attention
lead in complete feed for dogs from
2022.3907 feed materials P Austria & 05/07/22 Germany alert notification
) Salmonella spp. in black pepper from - I
2022.3906 herbs and spices Brazil 05/07/22 Germany border rejection notification
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* Informations fournies par Phytocontrol
Reference Produit Objet Date Notifié par Notification Réglementation
tand t duct
2022.3905 meat and meat products STEC in beef from Brazil 05/07/22 Netherlands alert notification
(other than poultry)
, broths, d Ethyl ide i di t f - e
2022.3903 soups, bro .s saucesan yiene oxide in con. iment sauce from 05/07/22 Germany border rejection notification
condiments India
t t duct d
2022.3902 nuts, nu sz:;suc san aflatoxin in USA groundnuts 05/07/22 Netherlands border rejection notification
2022.3899 poultry meat and poultry Salmonel!a in wings of fresh broiler 05/07/22 Lithuania information not.ification for
meat products chickens from Poland attention
t t duct d
2022.3898 nuts, nu sz:;suc san aflatoxin in Argentine groundnuts 05/07/22 Netherlands border rejection notification
nuts, nut products and o i L L.
2022.3893 seeds aflatoxin in Argentine groundnuts 05/07/22 Netherlands border rejection notification
meat and meat products L I
2022.3891 Oxytetracycline in pig meat 05/07/22 Netherlands alert notification
(other than poultry)
ts, nut duct d
2022.3890 nuts, nu sz:;suc san Aflatoxins in peanuts from Egypt 05/07/22 Germany border rejection notification
ts, nut products and  Sal Il . in tahini fi the Syri
2022.3888 nuts, nut products an aimonetia spp. in tanint .rom € syrian 04/07/22 Germany alert notification
seeds Arab Republic
2022.3887 fruits and vegetables Chlorpyrifos-methyl in oranges 04/07/22 Belgium alert notification
2022.3886 feed materials Salmonella in processed animal protein 04/07/22 Slovenia information notification for follow-
of poultry up
t d products  Vibrio chol inf hri fi
2022.3879 crustaceans and products - Vibrio cholerae In frozen shrimps from 04/07/22 Spain border rejection notification
thereof Ecuador
Unauthorized use of additive E625 in
food additi d fl ings f Ukrai d
2022.3878 ood additives an avourings from Jkraine and presence 04/07/22 Spain border rejection notification
flavourings of heavy metals above maximum level in
E120 from Ukraine.
2022.3876 meat and meat products Semicarbazide (SEM). in pork casings 04/07/22 Poland information not.ification for
(other than poultry) from China attention
Is and bak
2022.3873 cereapi:;uct: e Gluten detected in gluten-free granola 04/07/22 Denmark alert notification
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2022.3871 herbs and spices Salmonella bareilly in Curry powder
2022.3870 feed materials Enterobacteriaceae in sheep meal from

2022.3869

2022.3868

2022.3867

2022.3865

2022.3863

New Zealand

Exceedance of the maximum residue
level (MRL) for pesticides: dimethoate,
bromopropylate, famoxadone,
haloxyfop in dried strawberries

fruits and vegetables

Penicillium spp. in organic coconut oil
from Sri Lanka
Residues of the pesticide chlorpyrifos in
oranges from Egypt

fats and oils

fruits and vegetables

dietetic foods, food Food supplement with unauthorised
supplements and fortified novel food (Artemisia annua) from
foods France
cereals and bakery Ochratoxin A in Indian Rice
products

Week 27 - 2022

Date
04/07/22

04/07/22

04/07/22

04/07/22

04/07/22
04/07/22

04/07/22
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Notifié par
Finland

Belgium

Poland

Netherlands

Lithuania

Belgium

Netherlands

Notification

alert notification

border rejection notification

border rejection notification

information notification for follow-

up
information notification for
attention

information notification for follow-
up

border rejection notification




