







Reference	Produit	Objet	Date	Notifié par	Notification	Règlementation **
2022.4031	fish and products thereof	Malachite green and leukomalachite green in pangasius filet from Vietnam	08/07/22	Norway	information notification for attention	Interdit
2022.4029	fruits and vegetables	unauthorized pesticide residues carbendazim and imidacloprid in lychees	08/07/22	Italy	information notification for attention	0,1mg/kg 0,01mg/kg
2022.4027	ices and desserts	Ethylene oxide in vanilla ice cream	08/07/22	France	alert notification	
2022.4026	fish and products thereof	Cadmium in sardines in sunflower oil	08/07/22	Norway	information notification for attention	
2022.4025	herbs and spices	Aflatoxins in ground organic tonka beans from Brazil	08/07/22	Germany	alert notification	B1 = 2μg/kg ∑Afla = 4μg/kg
2022.4023	herbs and spices	Salmonella spp in tahini sesame paste from Ethiopia	08/07/22	Germany	alert notification	Absence/25g
2022.4022	cereals and bakery products	LU PRINCE BISCUIT CHOCOLATE 130G has incorrectly been labeled as containing traces of milk. The product contains milk as an ingredient	08/07/22	Denmark	alert notification	A étiqueter
2022.4020	poultry meat and poultry meat products	Salmonella infantis detected in raw chicken fillets	08/07/22	Ireland	information notification for attention	Absence/25g
2022.4018	other food product / mixed	Unauthorized novel food (Phyllanthius emblica) from Pakistán	08/07/22	Spain	border rejection notification	Non autorisé
2022.4016	other food product / mixed	Unauthorized novel food (banana blossom) from Thailand	08/07/22	Spain	border rejection notification	Non autorisé
2022.4015	cereals and bakery products	Salmonella spp in sesame seeds from Nigeria	08/07/22	Spain	border rejection notification	Absence/25g
2022.4011	cereals and bakery products	Pesticide residues Tricyclazole and Hexaconazole in rice from Vietnam	08/07/22	Norway	information notification for attention	0,01mg/kg 0,01mg/kg
2022.4010	prepared dishes and snacks	Iprodione in ready meal from Republic of Korea	08/07/22	Germany	alert notification	0,01mg/kg









Reference	Produit	Objet	Date	Notifié par	Notification	Règlementation **
2022.4007	meat and meat products (other than poultry)	chilled buffalo meat from Italy which has not not undergone sufficient withdrawal period for veterinary medicine (oxytetracycline)	08/07/22	Italy	information notification for attention	
2022.4005	cereals and bakery products	Unauthorised pesticide residue Imidaclopride in rice from Pakistan	08/07/22	Finland	border rejection notification	0,01mg/kg
2022.4001	meat and meat products (other than poultry) dietetic foods, food	Salmonella Spp. detected in Stuffed Pork Fillet from Ireland Unauthorised substance	08/07/22	Ireland	information notification for attention	Absence/25g
2022.4000	supplements and fortified foods	methylhexanamine in food supplemet from Poland	08/07/22	Bulgaria	alert notification	Non autorisé
2022.3998	nuts, nut products and seeds	Aflatoxins in peanuts from Egypt	08/07/22	Germany	border rejection notification	B1 = 2μg/kg ∑Afla = 4μg/kg
2022.3996	poultry meat and poultry meat products	Salmonella Enteritidis in frozen chicken meat from Poland	08/07/22	Poland	alert notification	Absence/25g
2022.3995	herbs and spices	Chlorpyrifos in hibiscus from Nigeria	08/07/22	Croatia	border rejection notification	0,01mg/kg
2022.3993	feed materials	Salmonella in meat meal from Belgium	08/07/22	Belgium	information notification for follow- up	Absence/25g
2022.3992	feed materials	Salmonella enterica ser. Agona in organic soybean cake from China, via Netherlands	08/07/22	Sweden	information notification for follow- up	Absence/25g
2022.3987	poultry meat and poultry meat products	Salmonella infantis in fresh chicken elements from Poland	08/07/22	Poland	information notification for attention	Absence/25g
2022.3983	feed materials	Chlorpyrifos in maize	07/07/22	Portugal	information notification for follow- up	0,01mg/kg
2022.3982	dietetic foods, food supplements and fortified foods	unauthorised novel food ingredient huperzine A in food supplement from Poland offered online	07/07/22	Poland	information notification for attention	Non autorisé
2022.3975	herbs and spices	Flonicamid in tea from China	07/07/22	Hungary	border rejection notification	0,1mg/kg
2022.3971	nuts, nut products and seeds	Aflatoxins in pistachio kernels without shell from Kyrgyzstan	07/07/22	Germany	border rejection notification	B1 = 8μg/kg ∑Afla = 10μg/kg









Reference	Produit	Objet	Date	Notifié par	Notification	Règlementation **
2022.3970	dietetic foods, food supplements and fortified foods	Mucuna Pruriens seed extract in food supplement from UK	07/07/22	Poland	information notification for attention	
2022.3969	fish and products thereof	Listeria monocytogenes in frozen smoked salmon from the Netherlands	07/07/22	Switzerland	alert notification	100UFC/g
2022.3968	nuts, nut products and seeds	Salmonella Typhimurium Detected in Milled Brown Flaxseed from United Kingdom	07/07/22	Ireland	information notification for attention	Absence/25g
2022.3967	pet food	Non athorized additives: E100 E150a in feed for dogs.	07/07/22	Spain	border rejection notification	Non autorisé
2022.3964	meat and meat products (other than poultry)	Listeria monocytogenes (presence /125g) in chilled roll sausages from Germany	07/07/22	Denmark	alert notification	Absence/25g
2022.3962	fish and products thereof	High level of mercury in frozen shark from Spain	07/07/22	Czech Republic	alert notification	0,5mg/kg
2022.3960	nuts, nut products and seeds	Aflatoxins in pistachios from Türkiye	07/07/22	Germany	border rejection notification	B1 = 8μg/kg ΣAfla = 10μg/kg
2022.3959	fruits and vegetables	Lambda-cyhalothrin and malathion organic sweet potatoes from Spain	07/07/22	Germany	information notification for attention	0,01mg/kg 0,02mg/kg
2022.3958	nuts, nut products and seeds	Aflatoxins in peanuts from Egypt	07/07/22	Germany	border rejection notification	B1 = 2μg/kg ΣAfla = 4μg/kg
2022.3957	fruits and vegetables	quinclorac (0,12+/- 0,06 mg/kg) in frozen cranberry from United States	07/07/22	Poland	border rejection notification	0,01mg/kg
2022.3953	fish and products thereof	Histamine in mackerel	07/07/22	Netherlands	information notification for attention	200mg/kg
2022.3946	fruits and vegetables	High content of Ochratoxin A in organic dried figs from Turkey	06/07/22	Italy	border rejection notification	
2022.3945	herbs and spices	2-Chloroethanol in spice mixture from India	06/07/22	Germany	border rejection notification	
2022.3944	meat and meat products (other than poultry)	Salmonella in Beef from Australia	06/07/22	Netherlands	information notification for follow- up	Absence/25g









Reference	Produit	Objet	Date	Notifié par	Notification	Règlementation **
2022.3942	fruits and vegetables	Ervilhas-de-angola contaminadas por cadmio	06/07/22	Portugal	border rejection notification	0,02mg/kg
2022.3941	cereals and bakery products	Ochratoxin A in Rice India Ref: 22063782	06/07/22	Netherlands	border rejection notification	3µg/kg
2022.3940	dietetic foods, food supplements and fortified foods	unauthorised novel food ingredient huperzine A in food supplement from UK	06/07/22	Poland	information notification for attention	Non autorisé
2022.3938	fish and products thereof	Histamine in Mackerel from the Netherlands	06/07/22	Belgium	information notification for attention	200mg/kg
2022.3937	poultry meat and poultry meat products	Salmonella enteritidis in chilled chicken breast strips from the Netherlands	06/07/22	European Commission	information notification for attention	Absence/25g
2022.3935	herbs and spices	Salmonella spp. in dried parsley from Egypt	06/07/22	Poland	border rejection notification	Absence/25g
2022.3934	bivalve molluscs and products thereof	Pinnatoxins in fresh mussels from the Netherlands	06/07/22	Belgium	information notification for attention	-
2022.3933	fruits and vegetables	Unauthorised substance chlorfenapyr (0.018 mg/kg - ppm) in peppers (Capsicum spp.) from Thailand	06/07/22	Switzerland	border rejection notification	0,01mg/kg
2022.3932	fruits and vegetables	Unauthorised substance chlorfenapyr and mepronil in peppers (Capsicum spp.) from Thailand	06/07/22	Switzerland	border rejection notification	0,01mg/kg 0,01mg/kg
2022.3931	fruits and vegetables	Unauthorised substance pyridaben (0.026 mg/kg - ppm) in peppers (Capsicum spp.) from Thailand	06/07/22	Switzerland	border rejection notification	0,01mg/kg
2022.3930	fruits and vegetables	Unauthorised substance lambda- cyhalothrin (0.56 mg/kg - ppm) in peppers (Capsicum spp.) from Uganda	06/07/22	Switzerland	border rejection notification	0,1mg/kg
2022.3929	fruits and vegetables	Methamidophos, acephate and permethrin in drumsticks from India	06/07/22	Switzerland	border rejection notification	0,01mg/kg 0,01mg/kg 0,05mg/kg









Reference	Produit	Objet	Date	Notifié par	Notification	Règlementation **
2022.3928	fruits and vegetables	Unauthorised substances lambda- cyhalothrin, Thiamethoxam and Clothianidine in peppers (Capsicum spp.) from Uganda	06/07/22	Switzerland	border rejection notification	0,01mg/kg 0,01mg/kg 0,01mg/kg
2022.3927	fruits and vegetables	Unauthorised substance lambda- cyhalothrine (1.2 mg/kg - ppm) in peppers (Capsicum spp.) from Uganda	06/07/22	Switzerland	border rejection notification	0,1mg/kg
2022.3926	nuts, nut products and seeds	High aflatoxin content in groundnuts from China	06/07/22	Hungary	border rejection notification	B1 = 2μg/kg ΣAfla = 4μg/kg
2022.3925	fruits and vegetables	Dithiocarbamates in grape leaves from Türkiye	06/07/22	Germany	border rejection notification	0,05mg/kg
2022.3922	poultry meat and poultry meat products	Salmonella Enteritidis and group C1 in chicken neck skins from Poland	06/07/22	Poland	alert notification	Absence/25g
2022.3918	milk and milk products	E. coli in Laguiole cheese product from France	06/07/22	Denmark	information notification for attention	m = 100 UFC/g M = 1000 UFC/g
2022.3916	other food product / mixed	Allergens not mentioned in the official language of the country in the PAL	06/07/22	Belgium	alert notification	A étiqueter
2022.3915	nuts, nut products and seeds	aflatoxin in Indian groundnuts	06/07/22	Netherlands	border rejection notification	B1 = 2μg/kg ∑Afla = 4μg/kg
2022.3914	milk and milk products	Detection of Listeria monocytogenes in Burrata	05/07/22	France	alert notification	100 UFC/g
2022.3913	cereals and bakery products	Too high content of coumarin in Cinnamon sticks	05/07/22	Estonia	information notification for follow- up	15mg/kg
2022.3912	cereals and bakery products	acrylamide in Crunchy haverkoek	05/07/22	Netherlands	information notification for attention	350μg/kg
2022.3907	feed materials	lead in complete feed for dogs from Austria	05/07/22	Germany	alert notification	5mg/kg
2022.3906	herbs and spices	Salmonella spp. in black pepper from Brazil	05/07/22	Germany	border rejection notification	Absence/25g









Reference	Produit	Objet	Date	Notifié par	Notification	Règlementation **
2022.3905	meat and meat products (other than poultry)	STEC in beef from Brazil	05/07/22	Netherlands	alert notification	Absence/25g
2022.3903	soups, broths, sauces and condiments	Ethylene oxide in condiment sauce from India	05/07/22	Germany	border rejection notification	-
2022.3902	nuts, nut products and seeds	aflatoxin in USA groundnuts	05/07/22	Netherlands	border rejection notification	B1 = 2μg/kg ΣAfla = 4μg/kg
2022.3899	poultry meat and poultry meat products	Salmonella in wings of fresh broiler chickens from Poland	05/07/22	Lithuania	information notification for attention	Absence/25g
2022.3898	nuts, nut products and seeds	aflatoxin in Argentine groundnuts	05/07/22	Netherlands	border rejection notification	B1 = 2μg/kg ΣAfla = 4μg/kg
2022.3893	nuts, nut products and seeds	aflatoxin in Argentine groundnuts	05/07/22	Netherlands	border rejection notification	B1 = 2μg/kg ∑Afla = 4μg/kg
2022.3891	meat and meat products (other than poultry)	Oxytetracycline in pig meat	05/07/22	Netherlands	alert notification	
2022.3890	nuts, nut products and seeds	Aflatoxins in peanuts from Egypt	05/07/22	Germany	border rejection notification	B1 = 2μg/kg ΣAfla = 4μg/kg
2022.3888	nuts, nut products and seeds	Salmonella spp. in tahini from the Syrian Arab Republic	04/07/22	Germany	alert notification	Absence/25g
2022.3887	fruits and vegetables	Chlorpyrifos-methyl in oranges	04/07/22	Belgium	alert notification	0,01mg/kg
2022.3886	feed materials	Salmonella in processed animal protein of poultry	04/07/22	Slovenia	information notification for follow- up	Absence/25g
2022.3879	crustaceans and products thereof	Vibrio cholerae in frozen shrimps from Ecuador	04/07/22	Spain	border rejection notification	
2022.3878	food additives and flavourings	Unauthorized use of additive E625 in flavourings from Ukraine and presence of heavy metals above maximum level in E120 from Ukraine.	04/07/22	Spain	border rejection notification	Non autorisé
2022.3876	meat and meat products (other than poultry)	Semicarbazide (SEM) in pork casings from China	04/07/22	Poland	information notification for attention	
2022.3873	cereals and bakery products	Gluten detected in gluten-free granola	04/07/22	Denmark	alert notification	<u>-</u>









Reference	Produit	Objet	Date	Notifié par	Notification	Règlementation **
2022.3871	herbs and spices	Salmonella bareilly in Curry powder	04/07/22	Finland	alert notification	Absence/25g
2022.3870	feed materials	Enterobacteriaceae in sheep meal from New Zealand	04/07/22	Belgium	border rejection notification	m = 10 UFC/g M = 300 UFC/g
2022.3869	fruits and vegetables	Exceedance of the maximum residue level (MRL) for pesticides: dimethoate, bromopropylate, famoxadone, haloxyfop in dried strawberries	04/07/22	Poland	border rejection notification	0,01mg/kg 0,01mg/kg 0,01mg/kg 0,01mg/kg
2022.3868	fats and oils	Penicillium spp. in organic coconut oil from Sri Lanka	04/07/22	Netherlands	information notification for follow- up	
2022.3867	fruits and vegetables	Residues of the pesticide chlorpyrifos in oranges from Egypt	04/07/22	Lithuania	information notification for attention	0,01mg/kg
2022.3865	dietetic foods, food supplements and fortified foods	Food supplement with unauthorised novel food (Artemisia annua) from France	04/07/22	Belgium	information notification for follow- up	Non autorisé
2022.3863	cereals and bakery products	Ochratoxin A in Indian Rice	04/07/22	Netherlands	border rejection notification	3μg/kg